

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5988/2008

MOHAMMED J.G.H. TUNGEKAR (D) BY LRS.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioners want to delete unserved Respondent Nos.4 & 5.

Office has to issue notice upon Respondent Nos.1 and 2, as per  
earlier order.

Additional dasti service is allowed, as prayed for. Petitioners  
are permitted to serve the standing counsel.

List the matter on 11th July, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar