

b  
ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6339-6340/2008

AH.MD.HAJI SALE MD.NAMAKWALA(D)THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 23/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that they have filed additional process fee in the month of May, 2008 however the same is not found on record. Petitioner as well as office has to verify the record. If the process fee has been paid, issue notice at the earliest. If the process fee is not paid, pay the same immediately.

List the matter on 18.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar