

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 13877/2008(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in FA No. 474/1994  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)ABDUL H.M.I.TUNGEKAR (D)THR.LRS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 17/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv,.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that respondent Nos. 4 to 10 are proforma respondents. Hence, he prays to delete their name. Permission granted. The names of respondents 4 to 10 are deleted from the array of parties at the cost and consequences of the petitioner.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, advocate appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.3. Four weeks time is allowed to him for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' thereafter for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Let notice be issued to the other respondents.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master