

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21881-21882/2008

JAYASHREE NARAYAN MHATRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA TR.DY.SALT COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshee S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Paper Book does not contain first page of the SLP thereby cause title could not be confirmed. Registry has to take appropriate steps immediately.

Learned Advocate Mr. Anil K. Sharma states that they are going to appear for Respondent No.1 and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Petitioner is directed to serve advance copies of pleadings upon them against proper acknowledgment, which is to be filed on record.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before next date.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents through Registered Post A.D. Dasti service, in addition, is allowed which is permitted to be served through the Standing Counsel for State.

List the matter on 26-3-2009.

(S.G.SHAH)

va Registrar