

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-4 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 17167-17168/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2007 in FA No. 486/1994 & FA
No.492/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMDAS EKNATH THAKUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THR.DY.SALT COMM.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP,substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Arundhati S., Adv.for

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file the SLPs is granted.

Delay condoned. Substitution allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.22349-22350 of 2007 & batch.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)

Court Master Court Master