

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 6981/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2007 in  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

FA No. 507/1994 of

MANOHAR PANDHARINATH CHAWATHE(D)BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.22349-22350/2007.

It is stated that in the similar matters interim stay has  
been granted. Hence, interim order as prayed in Interim prayer  
(B) of Para 8 of SLP subject to the petitioner keeping the Bank  
Guarantee current during the disposal of the appeals.

Having regard to the pendency of a large number of cases  
involving a limited issue and having regard to the fact that stay is  
being granted in regard to the encashment of the Bank Guarantee,  
hearing of these appeals be expedited.

(Pawan Kumar) (M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master