

\214

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1-2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 8462-8463/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2007 in FA No. 499/1994 &  
FA No. 753/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ABDUL MAJID ABDUL HAMID MULLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report ))

Date: 17/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.D. Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There is a delay of 447 days in refiling the Special Leave  
Petitions.

I.A. Nos. 1-2 - Applications for condonation of delay in  
refiling the Special Leave Petitions are allowed subject to costs  
of Rs.2,000/- to be deposited with the SCBA Lawyers' Welfare  
Fund within four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(P.S.N.Murthy)  
Court Master