

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-3 IN &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 6231/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in FA No.
458/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ABDUL MAJID MOH. YOSUF MUKRI (D)BY L.RS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)
[ALONGWITH THE FILE OF C.A. NoS. 2257-2258/2009]

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing substitution
application.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Permission to file the special leave petition
is granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 2257-2258/2009 and
connected matters.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master