

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-2

In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 8696-8697/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2007 in FA No. 495/1994  
& FA No. 751/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M.Y.A.HAMID MULLA (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

Date: 31/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr. P.A.

(P.S.N. Murthy)  
Court Master