

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15349-15350/2009

ABDUL HAMID MOH.IBRAHIM TUNGEKAR(D)TH.LR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQ.OFFICER & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 15403-15404 of 2009
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil v. Kattarei, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service upon the unserved respondents is allowed, permitted to be served through nearest civil court or trial court.

List again on 20.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar