

Z  
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s)21881-21882/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2007 in FA No. 486/1994 &  
FA No. 492/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JAYASHREE NARAYAN MHATRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA TR.DY.SALT COMMR.& ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/01/2011            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahara,Adv.  
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted to comply with the Office Report  
dated 8-12-2010 failing which the Special Leave Petitions shall  
stand automatically dismissed.

(Vishal Anand)  
Sr.P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master