

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2362-2363 OF 2008
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MOHAMMAD URFAN TUNGEKAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQ.OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2011

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ankita Mishra,Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Arjun Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellants granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking fresh steps in correct address against respondent No.12, 13, 15, 16 and 24 by registered post, acknowledgment due, as well as through the District Court concerned. Furnish the correct address of the concerned District Court. If steps taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

In the meanwhile, appellants may file statement of case as a last chance

List the matters on 14.7.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar