

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15349-15350/2009

ABDUL HAMID MOH.IBRAHIM TUNGEKAR(D)TH.LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQ.OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Priyanka Mathur S. Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NOS. 3-4

These are applications to delete respondent
Nos. 4 to 14 from the array of parties.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for
the petitioners that respondent No. 4 to 14 are
proforma respondents.

Respondent Nos. 4 to 14 are deleted at the
risk of the petitioners.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar