

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos. 3-4 and 5-6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).21881-21882/2008

JAYASHREE NARAYAN MHATRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA TR.DY.SALT COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration, c/delay in filing application for
restoration and office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Vatsalya Vijya, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Noorjahan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks to enable the counsel for Respondent No. 1
- Union of India to file reply to the applications.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)	(S.S.R.Krishna)	
Sr. P.A.	Court Master	