

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4535 OF 2008

MOHAMMAD AZAM ABDUL MAJID TUNGEKAR & ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Present none on behalf of the appellants.
In the interest of justice, issue notice on the application
for substitution. However, the delay of 35 days is condoned.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master